made and provided, the work to be done at his own expense, sinner the direction of the Com- 
missioner of Highways ; such permission to continue only during the pleasure of the Municipal 
Assembly. 

Which was adopted. 
No. 1298. 

By Councilman Goodwin— 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twelve thousand one 

hundred dollars ($12,100), the proceeds to be used for constructing two flights of steps as 
approaches to the Conservatory, Central Park, near One Hundred and Fourth street 
and Fifth avenue, including the grading of the surrounding grounds, drainage of the 
platform and walks and asphalting the semicircular walk west of the Conservatory.

[...]

that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comp-
troller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided 
by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter to the amount of twelve thousand one hundred 
dollars ($12,100), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was placed on the list of special orders. 

No. 1299. 
By Councilman Murray— 

Resolved, That William J. Dunsing of No. 798 East One Hundred and Forty-eighth street, 
Borough of The Bronx, be and he hereby is app tinted a City Surveyor.

[...]

subsequently made for Citizens' Fire Engine Company of Pleasant Plains and Amicitia Hook and 
Ladder Company No. I of the same place ; also for Constitution Hook and Ladder Company 
No. I of Richmond Valley, by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, which brought the 
amount up to $43,200. 

The foregoing estimate, amounting to forty-three thousand two hundred dollars ($43,200), is 
adopted as the sum of money which will he required for the expense necessary to the administra-
tion of the Fire Department cf 'IC_ City' of New York, Borough of Richmond, for the year 1902, 

J. J. SCANNELL, Fire Commissioner.  

FIRE DEPARI'MENY, CITY OF NEW YORK-BOROUGHS OF BROOKLYN AND QUEE\s.